# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MERVYN B. FORMAN	08/07/2009
EDWIN K. JACKSON	08/05/2009
JIANYING ZHANG	08/05/2009
ZAICHUAN MI	08/05/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADENOPAINT, LLC
Street Address:	24 ROSE GATE DRIVE
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30342

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12514189

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6784209300

Email: major@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll, LLP

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10051.0084U2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Juliet C. Major

PATENT REEL: 023100 FRAME: 0859 OP \$40,00 12514189

500937199

## Total Attachments: 5

source=10051\_0084U2\_2009\_08\_14\_Assignment#page1.tif source=10051\_0084U2\_2009\_08\_14\_Assignment#page2.tif source=10051\_0084U2\_2009\_08\_14\_Assignment#page3.tif source=10051\_0084U2\_2009\_08\_14\_Assignment#page4.tif source=10051\_0084U2\_2009\_08\_14\_Assignment#page5.tif

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Mervyn B. Forman, a citizen of the United States of America, whose postal address is 24 Rose Gate Drive, Atlanta, GA 30342, Edwin K. Jackson, a citizen of the United States of America, whose postal address is 5244 Beeler Street, Pittsburgh, PA, Jianying Zhang, a citizen of the United States of America, whose postal address is 1144 Camenta Dr, Pittsburgh, PA, and Zaichuan Mi, a citizen of the United States of America, whose postal address is 2579 Matterhorn Drive, Wexford, PA, respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in "ANTI-NO-REFLOW GUIDE WIRE FOR VASCULAR INTERNATIONAL PROCEDURES," for which a United States Patent Application was filed on May 8, 2009, and assigned United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/514,189, and for which a related PCT International Application was filed on May 28, 2008, and assigned International Application No. PCT/US2008/064997, both of which claim priority to United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/941,062, filed on May 31, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Adenopaint, LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Georgia, having a place of business at 24 Rose Gate Drive, Atlanta, GA 30342, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Mervyn B. Forman, Edwin K. Jackson, Jianying Zhang and Zaichuan Mi, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Adenopaint, LLC, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and applications throughout the world, including, without limitation, any U.S. or foreign Letters Patents which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified applications, including any reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said applications; the same for Mervyn B. Forman, Edwin K. Jackson, Jianying Zhang and 931848\_1\_DOC

Zaichuan Mi's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Adenopaint, LLC, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

otary Public

My Commission Expires: 1/15/2011

JÖE BRYAN Notary Public Cobb County State of Georgia My Commission Expires Jan 15, 2011

931848\_1 DOC

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10051.0084U2 PAGE 3 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have executed this Assignment this day of
August , 2009.	
	EDWIN K. JACKSON Elen 7. Jun
State of Pennsylvani	<u>a</u>
On this 5th day of 1 came to Jackson, to me known	, 20 09 before me, a Notary Public, and known to be the individual described in and who executed the ally acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Carla D Crawfood	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 8/35/09	COMMONVEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notarial Seal  Carla D. Crawford, Notary Public  City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County  My Commission Expires Aug. 25, 2009
	Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10051.0084U2 PAGE 4 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed by the second s	nying zhang Janying shark
County of Meshang  On this Janying Zhang, to me known and known to foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowled	, 20 <u>0</u> , before me, a Notary Public, to be the individual described in and who executed the liged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 8/25/09	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notarial Sea! Carla D. Crawford, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Aug. 25, 2009  Member Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

931848\_1\_DOC

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10051.0084U2 PAGE 5 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have e	executed this Assignment this day of
August , 2009.	
	ZAICHUAN MI ZELLULA DE
State of <u>Pennsylvania</u>	
County of Alleghens	
On this 5th day of Augusticame 20, Chuan Mi, to me known and known	, 20 of, before me, a Notary Public, own to be the individual described in and who executed the owledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Carla & Craufad	
Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 8/25/09	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notarial Seal Carla D. Crawford, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Aug. 25, 2009
	Mambay Donneykonia Appaintion of Natarias

931848\_1\_DOC

**RECORDED: 08/14/2009**